PUBLIC HEARING ON 2020 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN Thursday, December 10, 2020, 7 pm

Because of the COVID-19 Emergency and State and Federal bans on large gatherings, and pursuant to Governor Cuomo's Executive Order suspending the in-person meeting requirement of Open Meetings Law, the Public Hearing on the 2020 Comprehensive Plan scheduled for December 10, 2020 at 7 pm will be held electronically via Zoom teleconference. Members of the public may attend the meeting by following the web and telephone instructions below. Minutes of the meeting and the video recording will be posted on the *Town of Caroline website*. Comments may also be provided by email (clerk@townofcaroline.org) or mail (P.O. Box 136, Slaterville Springs, NY 14881).

INSTRUCTIONS TO ATTEND THE ZOOM MEETING (https://zoom.us)

You do not need to have a Zoom account to join. Options 2 and 3 are easiest without an account. You may need the meeting ID for any of these methods.

- 1. Direct: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7142580644
- 2. Without Zoom account: https://zoom.us/join; Meeting ID: 714 258 0644
- 3. Phone dial-in: +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Find your local number (if not NY): <u>https://us04web.zoom.us/u/fmNjGEmu4</u>

Comprehensive Plan Documents (<u>www.townofcaroline.org</u>, Documents, Town Planning Docs):

- 2020 Town of Caroline Comprehensive Plan Final Draft
- Redlined Version Showing Major Changes from Last Draft
- Full Environmental Assessment Form 2020 Caroline Comprehensive Plan